10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

q/
GUAM CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

CCU Guam Power Authority | Guam Waterwcrks Authority
RO. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932 | (671}649-3002 | guam:cu.org

GWA RESOLUTION NO. 22-FY2023

RELATIVE TO APPROVAL OF THE ADDITIONAL FUNDING OF CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT FOR THE TANK REPAIR AND BYPASS PROJECT

WHEREAS, under 12 G.C.A. § 14105, the Consolidated Commission on Ultilities
(*CCU”) has plenary authority over financial, contractual and policy matters relative to the
Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA”); and

WHEREAS, the GWA is a Guam Public Corporation established and existing under the

laws of Guam; and

WHEREAS, GWA currently has critical Court Order (“CO”) Projects that includes the
Santa Ana, Agat-Umatac, Umatac Subdivision, Pigua Merizo, Malojloj, Windwards Hills,)
Kaiser, Yigo, and Astumbo Tanks, as stated in Paragraph 29.b of the Order for Preliminary]
Relief Re: Deadlines for Outstanding Projects Under the Amended Stipulated Order; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 10-FY2020 (See Exhibit A — Resolution No. 10-FY2020)
authorized GWA management to enter into contract with AIC, International for GWA IFB-06-
ENG-2019 Tank Repair and Bypass project in the amount of Five Million Four Hundred Two
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($5,402,326.00), along with a 10% contingency of|
Five Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars ($540,233.00), bringing the
total authorized funding amount to Five Million Nine Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($5,942,559.00) for tank bypass work, inspection work, and
Astumbo No. 1 and Yigo No. 3 major repairs; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 10-FY2021 (Exhibit B — Resolution No. 11-FY2021) and
Resolution No. 11-FY2022 (Exhibit C — Resolution No. 11-FY2022) brought the total authorized
funding to Eleven Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars
($11,650,967.00) for additional work in the Base and Additive Bids; and

1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

WHEREAS, in accordance with CCU authorizations, GWA has issued Change Orders
No. 1 to 11 for the Yigo No. 3, Astumbo No. 1, Windwards Hills, Santa Ana, and Agat-Umatad
tanks major repair and bypass work at Toguan, Geus, Santa Ana, and WBP-1 booster pump

stations; and

WHEREAS, Tank Repair and Bypass, IFB-06-ENG-2019, included Additive Bid Major
Repair Item No. 4 for Pigua-Merizo tank; and

WHEREAS, API inspection and structural inspections have been completed for the
Pigua-Merizo tank and a repair scope of work and fee has been negotiated with the Contractor
(See Exhibit D — CCR No. 42); and

WHEREAS, GWA Management is seeking additional funding for the repair of Pigua-
Merizo tank in the amount of One Million One Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred]
Eighty-Nine Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents ($1,137,989.32) along with a 15% contingency 011
One Hundred Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eights Dollars ($170,698.00), bringing the
total additional funding amount requested to One Million Three Hundred Eight Thousand Six]
Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents ($1,308,687.32); and

WHEREAS, the funding sourced for the construction project will be from bond funds as
detailed in the following CIP line items:

e CJP PW 09-09: Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion Assessment Program
e CIP PW 09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED; the Consolidated Commission on Utilities

does hereby approve the following:

1. The recitals set forth above hereby constitute the findings of the CCU.

2. The CCU hereby authorizes One Million Three Hundred Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents ($1,308,687.32) to fund|
the Pigua-Merizo tank repairs to bring the total project authorization to




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

Twelve Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Four
Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents ($12,959,654.32).
3. The CCU hereby approves the use of funding sources from the following CIP
line items:
a. CIP PW 09-09; Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion
Assessment Program
b. CIP PW 09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements

RESOLVED, that the Chairman certified and the Board Secretary attests to the adoption|

of this Resolution.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED, this 25" day of April 2023.

Certified by: Attested by:

QLT & |

JOSEPH T. DUENAS PEDRO ROY MARTINEZ
Chairperson Secretary

SECRETARY'’S CERTIFICATE

I, Pedro Roy Martinez, Board Secretary of the Consolidated Commission on
Utilities as evidenced by my signature above do hereby certify as follows:

The foregoing is a full, true and accurate copy of the resolution duly adopted at a
regular meeting by the members of the Guam Consolidated Commission on Utilities,
duly and legally held at a place properly noticed and advertised at which meeting
quorum was present and the members who were present voted as follows: T

AYES: L"
NAYS: ﬁ

ABSENT:

1
ABSTAIN: @




10

11

12

13

14

15

1ls

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

Exhibit A - Pg. 1 of 4

GUAM  CONSOL DATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

Guam Power Authority | Guary "Materwceks Authority
CCU P.O. Box 1977 Hagatna, Gram 96932 | (671)649 3032 | guam:c..omg

GWA RESOLUTION NO. 10-FY2020

RELATIVE TO APPROVAL OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE TANK|
REPAIR AND BYPASS PROJECT

WHEREAS, under 12 G.C.A. § 14105, the Consolidated Commission on Utilitiesﬁ
("CCU”} has plenary authority over financial, contractual and policy matters relative to the
Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA”); and

WHEREAS, the Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA”) is a Guam Public Corporation
established and existing under the laws of Guam; and

WHEREAS, GWA currently has critical Court Order (“CO") Projects that include the
Santa Ana, Agat-Umatac, Umatac Subdivision, Pigua Merizo, Malojloj, Windwards Hills,
Kaiser, Yigo and Astumbo No. 2 Tanks, as stated in Paragraph 29.b of the Order for Prelirninary1
Relief Re: Deadlines for Outstanding Projects Under the Amended Stipulated Order; and

WHEREAS, GWA has advertised an Invitation for Bid (IFB-06-ENG-2019) solicitinj
bid proposals from experienced, responsible, and responsive bidders to construct tank bypas
systems to allow for inspection and repair of the tanks; and

WHEREAS, under the Base Bid Work, the Santa Ana, Agat-Umatac, Umatag
Subdivsion, Pigua Merizo, Malojloj, Windward Hills, and Kaiser tank shall undergo inspection

and minor repair work;

WHEREAS, should the tank inspections warrant the above tanks to undergo major repair
as detailed in the Additive Bid Work, a change order shall be negotiated with the Contractor;

1/




10

11

12

13

14

1s

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

ao

31

32

WHEREAS, under Base Bid Work, the Astumbo No. 2 tank shall undergo major repair
which includes complete exterior and interior tank painting, new tank floor, weld repairs,
cathodic protection, and miscellaneous repairs;

WHEREAS, under Additive Bid No. 1, the Yigo No. 3 tank shall undergo major repaiq
which includes complete exterior and interior tank painting, weld repairs, cathodic protection
and miscellaneous repairs;

WHEREAS, IFB packages were picked up by 8 interested bidders, from which GW
received bid proposals from 2 of the 8 parties before the IFB submittal deadline (See Exhibit A —
Abstracts of Bid); and

WHEREAS, GWA engineering team analyzed all bid proposals received on Novembeljl
21, 2019 and determined AIC International, Inc. as being the lowest responsive and responsible
bidder and met all the bid requirements set forth by GWA; and

WHEREAS, GWA management finds that AIC International, Inc.’s Base Bid propos:nj
of Four Million Two Hundred Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Seven Dolla
($4,208,197.00) to be acceptable (See Exhibit B - Bid Form).

WHEREAS, GWA Management will assess any additional funding availability from the
latest Capital Improvements Plan to ascertain if any or all the Additive bid items as part of thij
IFB can be awarded later through a change order or via a subsequent CCU approval as a mean
of maximizing system improvements efficiently; and

WHEREAS, GWA Management is seeking approval to enter in contract for the Base Bid
work with AIC International, Inc, (IFB-06-ENG-2019) in the amount of Four Million Two
Hundred Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($4,208,197.00), along with a ten
percent (10%) contingency of Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Dolla
($420,820.00), bringing the total Base Bid requested funding amount to Four Million Silj
Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Seventeen Dollars ($4,629,017.00); and
i




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

WHEREAS, GWA Management is seeking approval to include in such contract Additive
Bid No. 1 - Yigo No. 3 Major Repair Work in the amount of One Million One Hundred Ninety-
Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars ($1,194,129.00) after entering into contracy
with AIC International, Inc., along with a ten percent (10%) contingency of One Hundred
Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($119,413.00), bringing the total additive bid
item funding amount to One Million Three Hundred Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty-
Two Dollars ($1,313,542.00).

WHEREAS, the funding source for the construction project will be from bond funds asL
detailed in the following CIP line items:

¢ CIP PW 09-09: Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion Assessment ProgramL
o CIP PW 09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements

NOW, BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, the Consolidated Commission on Utilitieg
does hereby approve the following:

I. The recitals set forth above hereby constitute the findings of the CCU.

2. The CCU finds that the terms of the bid proposal submitted by AIG
International, Inc. are fair and reasonable.

3. The CCU hereby authorizes the management of GWA to accept bid from AIC
International, Inc. attached hereto as Exhibit B, and which is also incorporated
into this Resolution in its entirety.

4. The CCU hereby authorizes the management of GWA to enter into a contracy
with AIC International, Inc. in the amount of Four Million Two Hundred
Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($4,208,197.00) for base
bid work plus the amount of One Million One Hundred Ninety-Four
Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars ($1,194,129.00) for additive bid
item work.

5. The CCU hereby approves the funding total of Five Million Four Hundred
Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six Dollars ($5,402,326.00), alongl
with a ten percent (10%) contingency of Five Hundred Forty Thousand Twa




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Hundred Thirty Three Dollars ($540,233.00), bringing the total authorized
funding amount to Five Million Nine Hundred Forty Two Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars ($5,942,559.00).
6. The CCU hereby approves the use of funding sources from the following CIP

line items:

a. CIP PW 09-09: Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion

Assessment Program
b. CIP PW 09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements

RESOLVED, that the Chairman certified and the Board Secretary attests to the adoption

of this Resolution.

DULY and REGULARLY ADOPTED, this 28" day of January 2020.

Certified by: Attested by:
JOSEPH T. DUENAS MICHAEL T. Lf'ﬁTlACO; '
Chairperson Secretary

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael T. Limtiaco, Board Secretary of the Consolidated Commission on Utilities as
evidenced by my signature above do hereby certify as follows:

The foregoing is a full, true and accurate copy of the resolution duly adopted at a regular
meeting by the members of the Guam Consolidated Commission on Utilities, duly and
legally held at a place properly noticed and advertised at which meeting a quorum was
present and the members who were present voted as follows:

AYES: _5
0
0
0

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

ABSENT:




10

11

12

i3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

1

32

Exhibit B - Pg. 1 of 3

GUAM  CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES
CCU Guam Fower Authority | Guam ‘Waterwerks Autkority
P.O. Eox 2977 Hagatns, Gram 96932 | (671)649.3002 | gusmica.org

GWA RESOLUTION NO. 10-FY2021

RELATIVE TO APPROVAL OF THE ADDITIONAL FUNDING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE TANK REPAIR AND BYPASS PROJECT

WHEREAS, under 12 G.C.A. § 14105, the Consolidated Commission on Utilities
(“CCU") has plenary authority over financial, contractual and policy matters relative to the
Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA™); and

WHEREAS, the Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA”™) is a Guam Public Corporation
established and existing under the laws of Guam; and

WHEREAS, GWA currently has critical Court Order (“CO™) Projects that includes the
Santa Ana, Agat-Umatac, Umatac Subdivision, Pigua Merizo, Malojloj, Windwards Hills,
Kaiser, Yigo, and Astumbo No. 2 Tanks, as stated in Paragraph 29.b of the Order for Preliminary,
Relief Re: Deadlines for Outstanding Projects Under the Amended Stipulated Order; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 10-FY2020 (See Exhibit A) authorized GWA managememw
to enter into contract with AIC, International in the amount of Five Million Four Hundred Two
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($5,402,326.00) for base bid and select additive
bid items, along with a 10% contingency of Five Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-
Three Dollars ($540,233.00), bringing the total authorized funding amount to Five Million Nine
Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($5,942,559.00); and

WHEREAS, GWA has issued Change Order No. 1 for Yigo No. 3 Major Repairs and ig
in the process of issuing Change Order No. 2 for the Agat-Umatac Major Repair; and

WHEREAS, GWA is in the process of inspecting Windward Hills tank and installing the
bypass for Malojloj tank to allow inspections; and

1




10
11
i2
13
14
1s
16
17
is
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3l

32

WHEREAS, Tank Repair and Bypass, IFB-06-EN-2019, included Additive Bid Major
Repair Items No. 5 and No. 7 for the Malojloj and Windward Hills tanks, respectively (See
Exhibit B); and

WHEREAS, GWA Management is seeking additional funding to award additional
additive bid itemns for the major repair of the Windward Hills and Malojloj tanks in the amoun
of Two Million Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Two Doll
($2,226,862.00) along with a 15% contingency of Three Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand
Twenty-Nine Dollars ($334,029.00), bringing the total additional funding amount to Twd
Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($2,560,891.00).; and

WHEREAS, the funding sourced for the construction project will be from bond funds ag
detailed in the following CIP line items:

¢ CIP PW 09-09: Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion Assessment Program|
e CIP PW 09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, the Consolidated Commission on Utilitiesw
does hereby approve the following:

1. The recitals set forth above hereby constitute the findings of the CCU.
2. The CCU hereby authorizes Two Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Eight
Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($2,560,891.00) to fund the Windward Hills and
Malojloj Tank Major Repairs to bring the total project authorization to Eight
Million Five Hundred Three Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($8,503,450.00).
3. The CCU hereby approves the use of funding sources from the following CIP
line items:
a. CIP PW 09-09: Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion
Assessment Program
b. CIP PW 09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements




10

11

12

i3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

RESOLVED, that the Chairman certified and the Board Secretary attests to the adoption

of this Resolution.

H

i

i

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED, this 23" day of February 2021.

Certified by: Attested by:
L gyeemme ¥
H T (—
JOSEPH T. DUENAS MICHAEL T. LIMTIACO
Chairperson Secretary
SECRETARY'’S CERTIFICATE

1, Michael T. Limtiaco, Board Secretary of the Consolidated Commission on Utilities as
evidenced by my signature above do hereby certify as follows:

The foregoing is a full, true and accurate copy of the resolution duly adopted at a regular
meeting by the members of the Guam Consolidated Commission on Utilities, duly and
legally held at a place properly noticed and advertised at which meeting a quorum was
present and the members who were present voted as follows:

AYES: S”
NAYS: )

ABSENT: ¢
ABSTAIN: ¢




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

az

Exhibit C - Pg. 1 of 4

GUANM  CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

CU Guam Power Authority | Guam Waterwcrks Authority
P.O. Box 2977 Hagatne, Guom 96932 | (671)649-3002 | guem:cu.org

GWA RESOLUTION NO. 11-FY2022

RELATIVE TO APPROVAL OF THE ADDITIONAL FUNDING TO THE
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE TANK REPAIR AND BYPASS PROJECT

WHEREAS, under 12 G.C.A. § 14105, the Consolidated Commission on Utilitied
(“CCU”) has plenary authority over financial, contractual and policy matters relative to the
Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA"); and

WHEREAS, the Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA") is a Guam Public Corporation{
established and existing under the laws of Guam; and

WHEREAS, GWA currently has critical Court Order (*CO”) Projects that includes the
Santa Ana, Agat-Umatac, Umatac Subdivision, Pigua Merizo, Malojloj, Windwards Hills)
Kaiser, Yigo, and Astumbo Tanks, as stated in Paragraph 29.b of the Order for Preliminar;j
Relief Re: Deadlines for Outstanding Projects Under the Amended Stipulated Order; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 10-FY2020 (See Exhibit A) authorized GWA managemen
to enter into contract with AIC, International for GWA IFB-06-ENG-2019 Tank Repair an
Bypass Project in the amount of Five Million Four Hundred Two Thousand Three Hundre
Twenty-Six Dollars ($5,402,326.00), along with a 10% contingency of Five Hundred Fort
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars ($540,233.00), bringing the total authorized
funding amount to Five Million Nine Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Nine
Dollars ($5,942,559.00) for various base bid items in the IFB; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 10-FY202! (See Exhibit B) authorized an additional Twa
Million Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars ($2,226,862.00)
along with a 15% contingency of Three Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Twenty-Nine DollarA




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

($334,029.00) for various additive bid items, bringing the total authorized funding to Eight&
Million Five Hundred Three Thousand and Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($8,503,450.00); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with previous CCU authorization, GWA has issued Change
Order No. 1 for Yigo No. 3 Major Repair, Change Order No. 2 for the Agat-Umatac Majo
Repair, Change Order No. 3 for Astumbo No. 1 Major Repair, and Change Order No. 4 fo
Windward Hills Major Repair, and Change Order No. 5 for various repair and bypass wor

associated with the tanks; and

WHEREAS, Tank Repair and Bypass Project, IFB-06-EN-2019, included Additive Bid
Major Repair Items No. 2 and No. 3 for the Santa Ana and Umatac Subdivision (See Exhibit C);
and

WHEREAS, Astumbo No. 1 tank requires additional funding to replace wall shell plateg
(See Exhibit D); and

WHEREAS, GWA Management is seeking additional funding for repair of the Sant
Ana, Umatac Subdivision, and Astumbo tanks in the amount of Two Million Seven Hundre
Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-One Dollars ($2,736,971.00) along with a 15
contingency of Four Hundred Ten Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($410,546.00),
bringing the total additional funding amount to Three Million One Hundred Forty-Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($3,147,517.00).; and

WHEREAS, the funding sourced for the construction project will be from bond funds as
detailed in the following CIP line items:

o CIP PW (09-09: Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion Assessment Programt
o CIP PW (09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements

/!

i




10

11

12

i3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, the Consolidated Commission on Utilitieﬂ
does hereby approve the following:

1. The recitals set forth above hereby constitute the findings of the CCU.

2. The CCU hereby authorizes Three Million One Hundred Forty-Seve
Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($3,147,517.00) to fund the Sant
Ana, Umatac Subdivision, and Astumbo tank repairs (Exhibits C and D) t
bring the total project authorization to Eleven Million Six Hundred Fift
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($11,650,967.00).

3. The CCU hereby approves the use of funding sources from the following CIP

line items:
a. CIP PW 09-09: Water Reservoir Internal/External Corrosion

Assessment Program
b. CIP PW 09-11: Water System Reservoirs 2005 Improvements

RESOLVED, that the Chairman certified and the Board Secretary attests to the adoption

of this Resolution.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED, this 22™ day of February 2022.

Certified by: Attested by:
= R = =i
JOSEPH T. DUENAS MICHAEL T. LIMTIACO
Chairperson Secretary
"
1!
/i




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

i

i

/i

4

"

n

"

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael T. Limtiaco, Board Secretary of the Consolidated Commission on Utilities as
evidenced by my signature above do hereby certify as follows:

The foregoing is a full, true and accurate copy of the resolution duly adopted at a regular
meeting by the members of the Guam Consolidated Commission on Utilities, duly and
legally held at a place properly noticed and advertised at which meeting a quorum was
present and the members who were present voted as follows:

AYES: f/
!
NAYS: SR ‘M
ABSENT: /
ABTAIN: ¢




ExhibitD=Pg. 10 3

I'llllEH - ADDITIVE BID NO. 4 - PHSUA MERIZO TANK MAJOR REPAIR WORK {ADDITIVE / REVISED SCOPE OF WORK)
| | | S | |

21 I 2 2) emove and 1eokica new COR e o the crachs gortion by bacated on the

on(raba rng loundabond anchar bos Aemove vegetaton slong the Tark cnaee g,
B W retu sty 2 Pronie 2 "‘ Lo ELE00.00
nd coneress grout e whale permeter
A4 [ 3) Aepostetm arid Tighten il pdsting bolty woth wrpsher and nyts £l W MEDO WL
i 241 Moot ahdl v ace T-veut rarar b Bot §-1/67 cha 14 and charr psmiblins
AT |t requares v w21 ] m LIRS LITL
o, i [and Abaiemant for BMEcTed st bolis 1 b B a

T — ——

1 11 Camphete {Mgri #orf e Losting, Aressur s Wash, Prep, Oean_and Epcay (oanng on

e 0 21 s g g T Mo, Rk Somal, S, e o, vt
A e 15 unchude aaterior Moor | are g, #n 3 DUWY Ik 36w hsd et 1 Facuald L L] L us a0
oang)
ar = rey : : e
1t frarsee n ¥ i

S E | [ prpee———

ez W 314.00) (42, %04.00)
i § 7 Bt D, Do uctiv: Bt el r0ot went ond Bange connecien, be ivchede matal
110,009 11000y
ST L, it oY i " w . "
fmm .09 Basa o, Dectuctive: Repal s sccata by, ba Inclode owetad rapair,
BN b princing, <arting. sndd maw g, z L] 5,728,000 aLasson|
11 krsiree blas_clesn 1s semoes ey e,
iTace Coatng [Top Rool Aok (uchiél, 204 Trarrang £ supports/ Puin « Dyter & nney
waR [ S, Floce, Camrar £ chum moct 12 1achut & st  tirme, overlow ppes + wew bon L4 o pres e
9 3l Tty 13k AERAtENSALEH that requivirt foalng) Repar the {orroded acean found
fter ¢leanang srd e sespection
8 398 [t an e b papeard I = LR ET P i |
i ] i L | ragam
4) Tephace drver sty deLency Mt plug of 1° s welded neaphe @ 5o ated on th knu e e
= B ancd Unl b ¢ Laemarat by V1 30 ey 21001 ¥ - kst
[——
aH
+ 1 e el g o the tors e anderal ek i on 13 s jhell manhela 10
2P [frctn v lts and e gaiat Baur, chen and dophy proravtnve coumy Fevfomm f - anida anas
egu 3T wredd font WT/ A0 0T pltge repar

i 31 Auplace vevevely comoded i° dia owerfiou mternal cape snd replace B - L2 o
0 |1 Nange bolt evtenor sde BLA %880 30 Aoy POCK Ny 8 COIRNG Mas o icuar e ] o i T L
937 ek st vl 3o magret o partiche 1t

THOCA/GYWA WLl Pwr it ior T LY bl cagge sasdrmbly 14 pacuniy ddlor pocass
5401 e (XU O] Fll DOV Lrslh. Pronncle ek sl hing pesst gabr.

A QWA (B 2) Replac the e oaoded ol ralters |71 bocstsons] snd outer rm
vl nctudeng the oenter crown nd sl Use sl s 397 £ purbna and 5% 3/8” et

N [Joite t contar o Periorm the reguined KOT weld List, visud snd i et parcie LR ] i ERITLOG
Jousi i work 3hall by done on top o tha roo! unbl the repas [a compleced for bty
framons

= navida 854 n B ™ 287,860.00 157,38000

4 tacover sres of tha tnk




LR

i 1) Replace by E
£ | usng 3°15" » 1/B” rherk bant angle bar Perform the requared 40T weld 1ea1, wisal 3ng
raingbe parmdle 1ot N work thal be done on 1op o e 1007 LDE the Fep e @
ompdeted for 3akety reasers

)

1 1) . P o e 16° e i it wth skl Ly on tha

o ovec & punrg decads

) manhole cgves Dtate on 14 dhamerar ol i i nan LS
Prepace and thean #nd agoly 2 provecti Cauting
) Repace gormoed ww ¢ mash with 24 Bvend creen and, bolts & mows ondy Chean by
A48 Ri steree Mevtand aophy 3 protecton corsey. atsgld e i AP R4 0] ! = kv ey
frmia, Tark Roo! Vene adicrmon{Reas Hasght) Gean by sbr save Base snd 3pply
L9 s octe coaung Parfonm requared HOT weld fest, wiual and magneibe asrbde et Liss 1 [ gy [T

1 Lt by et vty [k | on 52 kocabons with lopuoe,
P pucsote wild Hepaet L i uthng rermnant arekdh on 15 86 staong. 1holl by ground Aush wth
B vt it matenisd Pestorm the reouared 537wk S, s e fragrene ™ o i L.
——
Aepar 1prk Roor unih prinng : crramon by paich melkding with » phate chakineas 5T
et paichphe st that thow SAkxaton: Periomn et prep, wektng & H L L e T
reiesaey 0T bry VY ad by v i s s smathvod Coatssy £ be wndies iem 4 11
4 1) Aebaw severdy tovmaded basttor ua weldh +1 Hates /02, 1115, 12/18, 14/K0,
akl F19, 1416 1619, B 10/10 Flaepacy thal b nw sy g3 amened, » &c1am b s rited, w [ mrag) L
e by thee M7 L7 reapthod Lier 113 Tull length
I Y e S e ) e [l et |
Jen. ko Rave Raplacemens Aefer to Detae’ 17516 Cntar dohumen £ ra-wrigatt sher
R e arrg Perform ptouersd WOT wil 1851, viual s vicuns by bint g u FAsEELS RN
Liwvh watal 5 rre PrESIURE & BRmet1er Trisk with Staanhitd staH3S) 316 endlcare
L W i w Loy LI
[ i P 1 = L LR
LA 3 thean gt ont o @ nl AN T 3 i U 0 N MLy LTep Adpar
KeLihed sIges 00 Setericr sl 1 upptnt snchada thobe louhd iter cleareng
NATE £ TS 1 Tk 33 DA DETh L o vl Raertond ol moverment
AN L vite O ietor 0 il ot BOn 56 sk St 1413 21 achtional refevercn ¥ o HLFER ALERAY
heans that bbe # Lsddet Lurlaie By abe gve bl lng and sppdy puctes g oating Meadorm
1 400 #01 ftem the s i hem rectss
L Ty BT s
Lo Pt il e s £}
Ak 57 1) Bk, chran the yuaying rood radeng sed pLatPorm and 300k rold v couting. £l et 4,400.00 w500
1 31 hronoea dercried m AM
WM Rsoses 1010 A 65 sac 131 § L 1.2%0.00/ 125000
3 7130138 Mo T athcntet Protastion Syztem whac h wn nchucie the tank Roor tates Panel
et o ok w3l st g Prrrge Buskdeng (nea b the door] ’ g — o
™ gomnia sni e e - & -
i
I
i * Ll
] (] 0,




L . - it
wan : A 1 ok
ot ik S e e e e
FEA) WAL inglall npw 307 iy fank shell mprway nozoa a13amblies par AWA.
430 L] ER s
#E{1 e intarior Roor
o naidantutiad, {2 & Pec tand irtrice Larsk pos ot Tt WeLallaion o p o 307 3.
4500 Rk thall ey, {88 SMecTed pitas e the it ptin of 4 npar extarion Ladder. 4] = B FEI B
JEtoctid prmas wrder Coth L
pon.siiea/ sl actod rwm
B e e F LR e = S
4,500 |asd Abstamant Man mnd Al Montoring s Caarange -1 25.000.00 25,000.00
LRI
DSCOUNT/ RECUCTION OF COSTT4.17, 4.3323, 4.61, 4.43, .49, 4 S0u, 4.50) [ TREER
Figl $ 10880000
A DAAN waln |- Provice i o pinf ippraigey Hatg | B~ w BT | cheat cpevmng/
4 3tybe] 19w reCm Irucbon by wpgr wing the drin rault re wall structure
i tady dotmad Vierily the actual L EaRERE ] IR
seldrance Q5W 1 367 x D - Actual e}
¥ LRI

HOTE:  Piguo Merico Tank- Orkginol 8id 84 ftems $.05, 5.06, and 5.08, If not swrd andfor

subject

NOTE! FQR AIC's REVISED PROPOSAL, PLEASE SUBMIT ALL THE NEEDED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS, FROM EITHER BY AIC's OTHER SUB-CONT

DCA/GWA REFERENCES AND FINAL APPROVAL,



